503203617 03/04/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3250233

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
KEI ISHIDA	07/11/2014	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA					
Street Address:	15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU					
City:	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN					
State/Country:	JAPAN					
Postal Code:	467-8561					

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	14141727				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028243000

Email: aanderson@bannerwitcoff.com, BWPTOPAT@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: CHUNHSI ANDY MU

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH STREET, N.W., SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 006797.00457 NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHUNHSI ANDY MU SIGNATURE: /Chunhsi Andy Mu/ **DATE SIGNED:** 03/04/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=6797-457-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035082 FRAME: 0040 503203617

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Kei ISHIDA				(5)						
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	Insert	(2)					(6)						
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)							_					
	•												
			1	lan af the ci	um of a	no dolla	r (\$1.00) a	nd oth , and h	er good an ereby does	d valuable o s assign, tra	considerations paid Insfer and set over	i to each of to	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER K	OGYO KA	BUSH	IKI KA	ISHA						
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro	o-cho, Mizu	ıho-ku,	Nagoya	, Aichi, 46	7-856	1, Japan				
	g		defined in 35 U	J.S.C. §100	, in the	inventii notion	on, and in a	allapp e an	olications id d reissue	application	e United States of a cluding any and all n(s), and all Lette nvention known as	ers Patent,	
(11)	Insert	(11)	FIXING DE	VICE PRO	VIDED	WITE	FRAME	MOV	ABLY SU	PPORTING	G HEATING		
	Identification of invention	se ign	ASSEMBLY	7									
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign		(Attorney Doc	cket No.)	
	Application Number				 has (ha	ave) exe	ecuted an a	pplica	tion for pat	ent in the U	nited States of Ame	erica	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)		_									
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S. applicati	ion Serial N	umber	_14	/141,727						
(,	Identification for filed applications			ecember 27						·			
applica Assign or pro- reexal States right therew	 6) The undersigned may be necessary of ment. 	and and ay deed agree divided agreed agreed agreed here agreed her	any patent(s) issem necessary. ee(s) to execute ision thereof, or obtaining evidenee(s) to execute convention for Procee(s) to performited States patereby authorize(s) to the said therein assigns reby grant(s) the rable in order to	all papers any patent nee and goir all papers a rotection of I ment to the Asignee and that a firm of Baccomply wi	necessar or rels or re	ary in cosus appard with uments al Properacts who is a Coming the Coming of the Coming	onnection viplication be such interference and perforence and perf	with areased to erence many aragraphe necessary of Palee interestates are power power.	ny interfere thereon, for a ct which exements. exessary to ents to issuest, and he ted, and ver to insert as Patent a	nce which no the invent may be ned obtain, mai he any and hereby coven will not execute on this assignd Trademan.	may be declared contion, and to cooper cessary in connection intain or confirm the all Letters Patents that he has (toute, any agreement any further ark Office for recontion, and the continue of the cooperation of the coop	oncerning any erate with the con with claims by relessue on the United they have) furthey have) furthey in conflicter identification	
	In witness where			ndersigned	l on the	date(s) opposite	the u	ndersigne	d name(s).		(DEAL)	
a	ate Jul 1	, 2	014	Name	e of Inv	entor	Kei ISHII)A	xxride	<u> </u>		(SEAL)	
D	ate			Nam	e of inv	entor						(SEAL)	
D	ate			Nam	e of Inv	entor/						(SEAL)	
D	ate			Nam	e of Inv	ventor		_				(SEAL)	
	Date			Nam	e of in	ventor							
)ate			Nam	e of In	ventor						(SEAL)	

PATENT REEL: 035082 FRAME: 0041

RECORDED: 03/04/2015